(ii)	 approximately 20% will be used to fund the research and development of IMM01
(Timdarpacept);

(iii)	 approximately 10% will be used to fund the research and development of IMM0306;
and

(iv)	 approximately 30% will be used to replenish the Company’s working capital and for
general corporate purposes.

As Closing is subject to the fulfillment of a number of conditions under the Placing
Agreement, the Placing may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors
of the Company are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the H Shares.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON CLOSING

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately upon Closing is set out below (assuming there is no change to the issued share
capital of the Company from the date of this announcement up to the Closing Date save for
the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares):

Name of Shareholder
Capacity/
Nature of interest

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately
upon Closing

Number of
Shares(1)

Approximate
percentage

of total
issued

Shares(2)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

Substantial Shareholder
Dr. Tian (田文志) Beneficial owner 70,332,990 17.27% 70,332,990 16.30%

Interest in controlled
corporations;

Interest of spouse(3) 45,701,100 11.22% 45,701,100 10.59%

Public Shareholders
The Placees — — — 24,200,000 5.61%
Other Shareholders — 291,273,605 71.51% 291,273,605 67.50%

Total 407,307,695 100% 431,507,695 100%

Notes:

(1)	 For the avoidance of doubt, both Unlisted Shares and H Shares are ordinary Shares in the share capital
of the Company, and are considered as one class of Shares.

– 11 –

(2)	 The calculation is based on the total number of issued Shares, 407,307,695 Shares, including
11,030,390 Unlisted Shares and 396,277,305 H Shares as of the date of this announcement.

(3)	 (i) Jiaxing Changxian Enterprise Management L.P. (Limited Partnership) (嘉興昶咸企業管理合夥企
業(有限合夥)) holds 15,517,260 H Shares as beneficial owner and is ultimately controlled by Dr. Tian,
(ii) Jiaxing Changyu Enterprise Management L.P. (Limited Partnership) (嘉興昶宇企業管理合夥企